
2023 SALT Team

Name Email Credit Union Address City/State Phone #

1 Mary LaFerriere, Co-Chair mary.laferriere@lpl.com Novartis FCU 124 S Ridgedale East Hanover, NJ  07936 973-947-1000   x107

2 Randall Harris, Co-Chair R.Harris@lpl.com Ascend FCU 1611 North Jackson St Tullahoma  TN  37388 931/454-1307

3 Ricky Whitmire, Past Chair ricky.whitmire@lpl.com American Heritage FCU 765 E Butler Pike New Britain, PA 18901 215-489-9301  x2418

4 Mike Albert Michael.Albert@lpl.com Collins Community  CU 1005 Blairs Ferry Rd NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 319-395-6453

5 Tom Binversie Thomas.Binversie@lpl.com Kohler CU 5727 Superior Ave Sheboygan WI  53083 920/783-2311

6 Brian Bock Brian.Bock@lpl.com Collins Community CU 1005 Blairs Ferry Rd NE Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 319-395-6453

7 Tony Bosma tony.bosma@cunamutual.com IGC/CUNA Mutual Group 5910 Mineral Point Road Madison, WI  53705 608/354-1979

8 Susan Breyer Susan.Breyer@lpl.com Altra FCU 2715 Losey Blvd S LaCrosse, WI 54601 608-787-7177

9 Justin Dams Justin.Dams@lpl.com Veridian CU PO Box 6000 Waterloo IA  50704-6000 319/236-5670

10 Paul Fedorko Paul.Fedorko@lpl.com Sandia Laboratory FCU 8920 Holly Ave NE Suite B Albuquerque  NM   87112 610-674-2219

11 Paul Finch Paul.Finch@lpl.com Seven Seventeen CU Inc 3181 Larchmont Ave  NE Warren, OH  44483 330/372-8052

12 Jeff Gagnon jeffrey.gagnon@lpl.com Navigant CU 230 Newport Ave Rumford, RI  02916 401-233-3107

13 Ed Grondahl edward.grondahl@lpl.com Northwoods CU 1702 Avenue B Cloquet, MN  55720 218/878-3922

14 Jeff Hamm jeffrey.hamm@lpl.com Navigator CU PO Box 1647 Pascagoula MS   39568 - 1647 228/474-3427

15 Phillip Hansen Phillip.Hansen@lpl.com Horizon CU 13224 E Mansfield Ave Ste 115 Spokane Valley, WA  92216 509/475-4597

16 Chuck Headley Charles.Headley@lpl.com Armco CU PO Box 1589 Butler  PA   16003 724/284-2020  x1022

17 Tyler Holbrook tholbrook.lpl@gwcu.org Goldenwest FCU 5025 S Adams Ave South Ogden  UT  84403 801/337-8340

18 Wayne Lagasse Wayne.Lagasse@lpl.com Westerly Community CU 122 Granite St Westerly, RI 02891 401.596.7000

19 Jamie Letcher James.Letcher@lpl.com Summit CU 5910 Mineral Point Rd Madison, WI   53705 608-271-1012

20 Todd Lindemuth Todd.Lindemuth@lpl.com American Heritage FCU 339 Maple Ave Horsham, PA  19044 215/293-0340  x 215

21 Craig Lundquist Craig.Lundquist@lpl.com Ideal CU 8499 Tamarack Rd Woodbury, MN  55125 651/773-2757

22 Donald Lutz don.lutz@lpl.com Sandia Laboratory FCU 3707 Juan Tabo NE Albuquerque  NM   87111 505/237-3930

23 Stephanie Mayers stephanie.mayers@mymagnifi.org Magnifi Financial 320 Main St. E Melrose, MN 56352 866/334-7279  x 1112

24 Nikki Moore nmoore@libertyfcu.org Liberty FCU 4401 Theater Dr. Evansville IN  47715 812/469-9909

25 Wendy Otterness Wendy.Otterness@lpl.com Superior Choice CU 2817 Tower Ave. Superior,WI 54880 715/398-8917

26 Jeffrey Petronack jeff.petronack@wingsfinancial.com Wings Financial CU 14985 Glazier Ave Suite #111 Apple Valley, MN 55124 952-997-8075

27 Bryan Roberts bryan.d.roberts@lpl.com   American Heritage FCU 2068 Red Lion Rd Philadelphia PA  19115-1603 215-969-2967

28 Joe Shinske Joseph.Shinske@lpl.com First CU 803 E Devonshire Phoenix, AZ  85014 480/756-4701

29 Jodie Smith Jodie.Smith@southeastfinancial.org Southeast Financial CU 5110 Maryland Way 100 Brentwood,TN  37027 615/371-3737

30 Doug Stocklan Douglas.Stocklan@lpl.com RTN FCU 365 Boylston St Brookline,MA 02445 508/740-4490

31 Randy Tarter rtarter@tcunet.com Teachers CU 7607 E US Hwy 36 Avon, IN  46123 877/688-5990  x 5306

Rising Leaders

1 Jessica Aquiler jessica.aquiler@lpl.com Belco Community CU 5500 Allentown Blvd Harrisburg, PA 17112 717/720-6220

2 Christine Belair c.belair@lpl.com RTN FCU 345 Main St Tewksbury, MA  01876 781/736-9877

3 Brian Hopper b.hopper@lpl.com The Summit FCU 100 Marina Dr. Rochester, NY  14626-5104 585/453-8739

4 Joe Kiefer jkiefer@libertyfcu.org Liberty FCU 4401 Theater Dr. Evansville IN  47715 812/469-9909 x 1238

5 Ben Schleicher benjamin.schleicher@lpl.com American Heritage FCU 720 Moore Rd King of Prussia, PA 19406 215/969-4011

Sabbatical 

1 Sal Bocchimuzzo S.Bocchimuzzo@lpl.com Mid-Hudson Valley FCU PO Box 1429 Kingston  NY   12402-1429 845/336-4444   x3149

2 Dan Campanelli dan.campanelli@lpl.com Merck EFCU 397 Upton Pl Rahway  NJ   07065 732/594-3514

3 Thad Guyton thad.guyton@lpl.com Georgia's Own CU 4382 Lawrenceville Highway Lilburn  GA   30047 404/680-0351

4 Peter Schmidt Peter.Schmidt@lpl.com Wildfire CU PO Box 3285 Saginaw  MI  48605 800/227-2328   x8214

5 Jon Thompson jon.thompson1@lpl.com Independent 2721 Dow Circle Deer Park TX  77536 713/823-6651

Advisor Manager Selection

Myra Very Myra.Very@cunamutual.com Advisor Manager 6215 Settlers Pointe Circle Bettendorf, IA  52722 919/357-4510
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